
NOVEMBER 12, 2009 HEARINGS 
FINDINGS OF FACT 

 
 
 
 

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs. 
 
TOTAL DEVELOPMENT, INC. 
  

ORDER 
 
 The Committee voted unanimously that Total Development, Inc. shall pay 
a civil penalty of $4,110.00 for violation of Act 950 for violation of Act 950 payable 
to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or 
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the 
Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs. 
 
MARK BROWN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
 

ORDER 
 
 
 The Committee voted unanimously that Mark Brown Construction Co., Inc. 
shall pay a civil penalty of $3,600.00 for violation of Act 950 for violation of Act 
950 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding 
on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the 
Residential Contractors Committee. 
 
 
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE 
 
vs. 



 
CORNER STONE PAINTING & REMODELING LLC. 
 

ORDER 
 
 
 The Committee voted unanimously that the license of Corner Stone 
Painting & Remodeling LLC. Is hereby revoked for misconduct for violation of Act 
950 Corner Stone Painting & Remodeling, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or 
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the 
Residential Contractors Committee. 
 

 
NOVEMBER 12, 2009 HEARINGS 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 
 
 
 
Jahan Bakhtiar      $5,500.00 reduced to 
$2,750.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
Brad Niemann, Inc. DBA - Preddy Homes  $1,300.00 
Gary R. Rowlands      $700.00 
Ronnie Edwards      $800.00 
T.J. Lee Building Corp     $200.00 and respond to 
the complaint by 11/1/09 
Watermark Construction, LLC    $400.00 
Greg Dobyns DBA - Dobyns Construction, Inc.  $7,500.00 
Matt Spencer       800.00 
Franklin Fogelman      $2,400.00 reduced to 
$600.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
SDW Enterprises, LLC DBA - Webb Construction $500.00 
Van Horn Construction, Inc.    $12,000.00 
XV, LLC       $800.00 


